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FINANCIAL REPORT



PARKING OPERATIONS

JANUARY 2025 2026 Inc / Dec
Terminal / Covered 121,208$          137,248$          13%

Long Term 146,171$          132,775$          -9%
Commuter Tags & Commerical Lane 4,130$              4,435$              7%

TNC (Uber, Lyft, Turo)* 5,535$              4,784$              -14%
TOTAL GROSS RECEIPTS 277,044$          279,242$          1%

*Turo Data Unavailable

DECEMBER 295,577$          change
JANUARY 279,242$          -6%



FOOD SERVICE CONCESSIONS

Gift Shop 70,320.73$    33%
Island Joe's 57,642.64$    27%

Gulf Coast Grill 50,142.43$    24%
Nueces Bar 28,189.88$    13%

Grill Express 4,002.60$      2%
Amazon Store 1,947.21$      1%

JANUARY 2025 2026 Inc / Dec
Food & Beverage 114,245$          139,568$          22%

Beer, Wine & Liquor 46,113$            46,053$            0%
Retail 12,289$            26,625$            117%

TOTAL GROSS SALES 172,647$          212,245$          23%

DECEMBER 249,554$          % chg
JANUARY 212,245$          -15%



RENTAL CARS

JANUARY 2025 2026 Inc / Dec
Gross Sales Percentage 143,179$          147,404$          3%

CFC - Customer Facility Fees 79,521$            111,529$          40%
Security Fees 16,431$            10,139$            -38%

TOTAL GROSS RECEIPTS 239,131$          269,072$          13%

DECEMBER 271,001$          % chg
JANUARY 269,072$          -1%



LANDING FEES

2024 - $2.87
2025 - $2.54
2026 - $1.99

Total Decrease = 31%

JANUARY 2025 2026 Inc / Dec
Signatory - AA UA SW 89,985$            78,819$            -12%

Non-Signatory 2,319$              1,821$              -21%
General Aviation 11,219$            18,693$            67%

Cargo 1,633$              1,621$              -1%
TOTAL FEES 105,156$          100,954$          -4%

DECEMBER 88,946$            % chg
JANUARY 100,954$          14%



1 Year Comparison   
Compare to 2024 Amt Chg %

Parking 2,198$                         1%
F&B 39,598$                      23%

Rental Cars 12,397$                      9%

2 Year Comparison
Compare to 2023 Amt Chg %

Parking 18,347$                      7%
F&B 7,658$                         4%

Rental Cars 10,038$                      7%



2019 - 2025

REVENUE 2019 2025 % CHANGE

PARKING 2,182,770$    3,361,425$     54%

FOOD CONCESSIONS 300,319$       429,393$        43%

RENTAL CARS 1,930,750$    2,173,142$     13%

LANDING FEES 1,345,323$    1,214,675$     -10%

SUBTOTAL 5,759,162$    7,178,635$     25%

TOTAL REVENUE (all) 10,712,349$  13,695,682$   28%



AIRPORT FINANCIALS

Period Ending: 1/31/2026 (Q2) ANNUAL 
BUDGET

ACTUALS BUDGET 
REMAINING

33%

REVENUE
Airlines  $      3,485,021 1,123,886$      $    2,361,135 32%
F&B Concessions  $          295,852 93,299$            $       202,553 32%
Rental Cars  $      3,761,176 1,716,234$      $    2,044,942 46%
Parking  $      1,043,545 430,023$         $       613,522 41%
Rent  $          638,415 272,141$         $       366,274 43%
Other  $      3,731,957 850,068$         $    2,881,889 23%

TOTAL 12,955,966$    4,485,651$     8,470,315      35%

OPERATING EXPENSE Actual w Encumb

Administration 2,998,734$      983,129$         $    2,015,604 33%
Custodial & Maintenance 643,094$          192,151$         $       450,943 30%
Development & Construction 2,384,404$      740,367$         $    1,644,037 31%
Facilities 2,334,145$      499,268$         $    1,834,877 21%
Airport IT 1,042,805$      182,059$         $       860,746 17%
Operations 528,119$          166,854$         $       361,265 32%
Parking/Transportation 1,615,552$      545,482$         $    1,070,070 34%
Public Safety 2,364,534$      738,080$         $    1,626,454 31%
Terminal Grounds/Airfield 668,351$          185,038$         $       483,313 28%

TOTAL 14,579,738$    4,232,429$     10,347,308$  29%

TRANSFERS 477,348$          159,116$         $       318,232 33%
DEBT SERVICE 324,144$          108,048$         $       216,096 33%

TOTAL 801,492$          267,164$        534,328$       33%

NET INCOME (13,942)$          includes Actuals & 
Encumbrances 

OTHER REVENUE:
Fuel Flowage Fees
Resale Electric
Tenant Maintenance Services
Agricultural Leases
Advertising Space Concession
Airport Badging Fees
Gas & Oil Sales
Interest on Investments
Oil & Gas Leases
Sale of Scrap Metal
Vending Machine Sales
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